## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

SENATE, Monday, July 11, 2016

The committee on Ways and Means, to whom was referred the Senate Bill relative to naming the Plymouth Trial Court in honor of Senate President Therese Murray (Senate, No. 794),-- reports, recommending that the same ought to pass with an amendment substituting a new draft with the same title (Senate, No. 2420).

For the committee, Karen E. Spilka

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act relative to naming the Plymouth Trial Court in honor of Senate President Therese Murray.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- The Plymouth trial court located at 52 Obery street in the town of Plymouth shall be
- 2 designated and known as the Therese Murray trial court, in honor of Therese Murray and her
- 3 service as president of the senate and her tireless advocacy on behalf of the people of Plymouth
- 4 county. The division of capital asset management and maintenance shall erect suitable markers
- 5 bearing such designation in compliance with the standards of the division.